#### 11/18/2019 505777843

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5824670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYLE W. KOTHE	09/29/2016
JOHN N. FAITH	10/03/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAYBLAZER, INC.
Street Address:	9500 ARBORETUM BLVD., SUITE L-1
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16676531

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5126379220

Email: DNARVAIZ@SPRINKLELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP Address Line 1: 1301 W. 25TH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 408** 

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPAGE1163-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARIYEH AKMAL
SIGNATURE:	/ariyeh g akmal/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RPAGE1163-1 ExAssignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 051033 FRAME: 0243 505777843

# COPY FROM PARENT

Attorney Docket No.: Cognite-15-003.1

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable conside	ration, receipt of v	which is hereby acknowledged, we
Kyle W. Kothe	of	Austin, Texas
John N. Faith	of	Austin, Texas
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Wabusiness at 9500 Arboretum Blvd., Suthe entire right, title and interest throu	iite L-1, Austin, Te	xas 78759, its successors and assigns,
TRAVEL-RE	LATED COGNIT	TVE PROFILES
all patent applications and patents of or reissues, continuations and extensions of said applications; we authorize the countries for said invention, and to clus; we agree to execute all papers use applications, and generally to do ever assigns and nominees, at their request invention in all countries; and we real	every country for some thereof, and all right above-named assignation all rights of proful in connection was thing possible to a land expense, in oluest the Commission	this of priority resulting from the filing the total apply for patents of foreign ority without further authorization from with said United States and foreign
9/29/16		Yl III
Date		Kyle W. Kothe
$\frac{10/3/16}{\text{Date}}$		John Ny Faith

**RECORDED: 11/18/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 051033 FRAME: 0244